' KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-1
OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION May 2010

Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name:  Vincent Qil Corporation License Number: 5004
Operator Address: 155 N. Market, Suite 700, Wichita, Kansas
Contact Person: M.L. Korphage Phone Number: 262-3573
. . ] ) Originally Authorized under
Lease Name & Well No.: Ellis Land Co. 1-21 Pit Location (QQQQ): apt # 15-057-20714-00-00
Type of Pit: Pitis: SE - SE N NW - NE
D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit I:] Proposed Existing Sec._34 Twp. 28 r_23 [] East West
D Settling Pit D Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 1,243 F i i
g : ’ t fi North /
vertoer o 1126120791 eet from orth /[ South Line of Section
lorkover Pi aul- it 1,414 . .
(FWP Supply AP No.or Year Drifed) Pit capacity: Feet from [X] East / [_] West Line of Section
5,000 (bbls) Ford County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? |:] Yes No Chloride concentration: mg/l
- (For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes [ ] No [Jves No Lined with native and freshwater / gel drilling mud
- . R, 80 80 . ;
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): Length (feet) Width (feet) D N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 4 (feet) D No Pit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and instaltation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit: Depth to shallowest freshwater____ 138 feet.

Source of information: ‘

23% feet  Depthofwaterwell 190 feet [] measured [_] well owner [] efectric log KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: Freshwater / Gel drilling fluids
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: !
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: Allow pit to dry by evaporation, bacfill

and level to original grade
Does the stope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to

flow into the pit? D Yes E] No Drilt pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. \/
m g[ Z q 90”
10/17/2011 yyrw V%QW]
Date Signature of A}*Jllcant qy‘gent @H / TA
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

[ Juiner [}steelPit [ |RFAC [_]RFAS

p 020
Date Received: 10 - 19-11 Permit Number: 5 - 05 '7- 80732 %pemitDate: __10-19—11 _Lease Inspection: | ]Yes [X] No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



o B Suite 700 » 155 North Market » Wichita, Kansas 67202-1821
’ N c T a' L (316) 262-3573

10/18/2011
Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202
Attn: Ms. Jonelle Rains, Supervisor
Environmental Production and Remediation Section
Ref: Retroactive Application for Haul-Off Pit
Ellis Land Co. #1-21
SW 21-29-22W
API # 15-057-20732-00-00
Ford Co., Kansas RECE/VED
| acr g g .
'S 2

Dear Ms. Rains: ' KCC W/CH/M

Per our recent telephone conversations attached is our application for a haul off pit for the above
referenced well which is the source of material transferred to the applicant haul off pit. AsI
explained in our earlier telephone conversations Vincent Oil Corporation applied for and was
issued a drilling permit for the Ellis Land Co. #1-21 well. The drilling permit and associated pit
permit was issued by the KCC on 6/10/2011 under API # 15-057-20732-00-00.

The well was spud on 7/1/2011 and drilling proceeded with no unusual problems. The actual
reserve pit which was constructed under the permit was not constructed as large as was
anticipated by the pit application because of surface space considerations. As a result when, on
or about July 6, 2011, we reached a depth to displace our mud system the reserve pit was nearly
full. At that time we recognized that we had a nearby pit that had been constructed under a
different pit permit that had ample space to receive material from the Ellis Land Co. #1-21
reserve pit and that pit was located on a producing lease operated by Vincent Oil Corporation.
That pit was on our Keough lease in 34 -28-23 W which had a pit authorized and constructed
under API # 15-057-20714-00-00. We contacted the landowner of that lease and after contacting
her tenant for additional approval we made a transfer of drilling mud to that pit.



Ellis Land Co. #1-21
Haul —Off Pit
October 18, 2011

I have attached copies of the pit permits for the Ellis #1-21 reserve pit, which is the source of the
drilling mud transferred to the Keough #1-34 pit and the pit permit for the Keough #1-34 pit
which would be the haul-off pit. I have also attached a letter sent by myself to Ms. R.F. Keough,
the landowner, seeking her written permission to transfer drilling mud to the surface pit on her
land. And finally attached is a signed approval document giving landowner permission to
Vincent Oil Corporation to transfer material to the pit on her lands and a copy of our oil and gas
lease covering those lands.

Per our discussion we should have applied with the KCC Conservation Division for approval to
use the Keough pit as a haul off pit for material from the Ellis #1-21 well at the time the transfer
was being made. However, in our effort to secure landowner permission in sufficient time to
insure that the Ellis pit did not over flow we neglected to make the necessary filing. We are
voluntarily correcting that oversight now with this filling

If you require any additional information please let me know at your earliest convenience.
Sincerely,

MN-of, 75 eple

M.L. Korphage P.G.
Geologist
Vincent Oil Corporation

XC: File

acr 4 g 200
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" N ,, Suite 700 » 155 North Market  Wichita, Kansas 67202-1821
corp onR A TION (316) 262-3573
July 8, 2011

Ms. R.F. Keough
206 W. La Mesa Drive
Dodge City, Kansas 67801-2838

Ref: Transfers to Surface Pit
Landowner Approval

Dear Ms. Keough:

As you will remember on this last Wednesday, July 6, 2011, I contacted you seeking your
approval as the landowner of Section 34 - T28S-R23W to transfer excess drilling mud from a
Vincent Oil Corporation drilling operation located south of Kingsdown, Kansas to the existing
surface pit located on your lands. As I explained this type of transfer from one state permitted
surface pit to another state permitted surface pit on leases operated by the same company is
allowed under KCC regulation if it is approved by the landowner.

When I called, you indicated that it would be acceptable to you for us to make such transfers to
the surface pit on your land if your tenant had no problems with the transfer. I did call your
tenant Mr. Steve Riegel and he said that he did not object to it either. As a result of those
conversations we began to make a limited number of transfers to the surface pit located on your
land.

As I explained when I called, the transfer of this excess drilling mud to the surface pit on you
land should have no effect on the surface pit as there is more than adequate space in the pit to
contain the drilling mud. It may however take some additional time to sufficiently dry the pit
before closure can take place. In this area with such high evaporation rates that additional time
might be in the order of 30 + days.

To compensate you for that extended use we have enclosed a check in the amount of $500. I
have also enclosed a very brief authorization letter which sets out your approval of our transfers
of drilling mud to the surface pit located on your land. Please sign the authorization letter and
return it to me in the self addressed and stamped envelope.

If you have any questions or concerns relative to this matter please call me at your convenience. I
can be reached at the telephone number listed in the above letterhead.

Smcerely,

RECE,
iy Vep
M.L. Korphage 7§ OCT |

Geologist

Vincent Oil Corporation K C WICH/D;

XC: File




PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN

Vincent Oil Corporation
Transfer of Drilling Mud / Fluids
Landowner Approval

I the undersigned, _R.F. Keough , have given Vincent Oil Corporation my approval as the
landowner to transfer drilling mud / fluids generated at a Vincent Oil Corporation drilling
operation authorized by the KCC under API # 15-057-20732-00-00 to the surface pit located on
my land in Section 34 T28S-R23W. The surface pit located on my land is on a productive lease
operated by Vincent Oil Corporation and was authorized by the KCC under API # 15-057-
20714-00-00.

The transfer of material to the surface pit on my land will be limited to the time frame of
7/6/2011 to 7/20/2011 and will include only drilling mud / fluids normally associated with
drilling operations and approved by the KCC for placement in surface pits.

4

R.F. Keough




STATE = KANSAS 1 .
FORD LUNTY 4

INDEXED This instrumint was filed in this office
GRANTOR onthe dayof_April _AD.
GRANTEE 20_1l __atG:Mo'clock
NUMERICAL and duly Recorded in Book
PHOTOGRAPHED at_ 0+G NisC . Page 437
Fee $_5.0D

AFFIDAVIT OF PRODUCTION

Qegister of Deeds

@ 0 I, ",

R ¥ o~ s,

Lndh T < Sosttior o,
day R

STATE OF KANSAS )

AL
) SS: %Q%Nn&ﬁmw
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) ntat

Richard a Hiebsch, of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon his
oath, states:

That he is President of Vincent 0il Corporation, the operator and
one of the owners of the following oil and gas lease covering land
situated in Ford County, Kansas:

0il and Gas Lease dated December 11, 2006, by and between R. F.
Keough, a single woman, Lessor, and Janice Heckman, Lessee, covering
all of Section 34, Township 28 South, Range 23 West, Ford County,
Kansas, recorded in Book 49 at O & G Lease, Pages 258-259 in the

Register of Deeds office of Ford County, Kansas, containing 640 acres,
more or less;

Affiant further states that a test well for oil and/or gas was
commenced on the above land at a location 1243 feet from the North
Line and 1414 feet from the FEast Line of Section 34, Township 28
South, Range 23 West, Ford County, Kansas, on January 29, 2011, and

that said test well was completed on March 4, 2011 as a producing oil
and gas well.

Affiant further states that this affidavit is made pursuant to
K.S5.A. 55-205 for the purpose of giving due notice to the public that
the contingency has occurred upon which the above described oil and
gas lease will be continued beyond the primary term set forth therein
and of the existence and continued validity of the above described oil

|
|

and gas lease until the same shall be forfeited, cancelled, set aside
and surrendered according to law.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. % M ,\W

Richard A. Hiebsch

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF KANSAS )
) ss:
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13th day
of April 2011, by Richard A. Hiebsch.

M\M,L E.: Q:-zuvbés——

Notary Public
. . ), CHmm
My appointment expires: ﬂle OF KANSAS

Myhpptbp. (29-\3

439




128

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL & GAS LEASES
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That the undersigned Janice Heckman, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), for and in
consideration of One Dollars ($1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt
and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged does hereby, subject to the terms,
conditions and covenants hereinafter set out, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Vincent Oil

Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and
to the oil and gas leases described as:

LESSOR: R. F. Keough
LESSEE: Janice Heckman
DATED: December 11, 2006

RECORDED: Book OGL 49/ Page 258 "

COVERING: Al Sec. 34, Township 28S, Range 23W
Ford Co., KS

_ This Assignment is made subject to all the terms, provisions, covenants and condifions
either expressed or implied, of the oll and gas lease described above.

~ The provisions and covenants herein contained shall aftach to and run with the lease
assigned and the lands described above and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit
of the Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

th
EXECUTED this 8 day of December, 2006.

Janice Heckman
State of Kansas

County of Seward

+h

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisdd 8 \doy of December,
2006. Witness my hand and official seal: ——

gy,

S CASTE o
St BEER
S Q"//”‘ “\O

NotGry Public
My Commission Expires:

% 4§
STATEOFKANSAS | . % & e——rio &
INDEXED FORD COUNTY ss:

EFEE Notary Public -, Statyrof Kansas T
[My Apot. Expjm )Z./ZU? (;f< ANTOR This instrument was fij@d in this office
7 GHANTIE onthe_5___day of A.D.
SUNTERICAL 200 _at 7:000'€ock -

HOTOCR APy Ier and duly Recorded in BOOkﬁ‘V_._._..

A, PATTY A, RUTLEDGEJ

atd¥ & Page_ /22
Fees £ -0°

‘RECEVED

‘ ’ Register of Deeds
ocT 10+ Lotondn. Py
KCC Wik
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. 2 258 -

OIL AND GAS LEASE .

THIS AGREEMENT Made and entered into the 11th day of December, 2006, by and betweéh RF. Keough, a single wornan,
206 West La Mesa Dr., Dodge Clty, Ks 67801, hereinafter called Lessor (whether one or more) and Janice Heckman, 612 North Clay
Avenue, Liberal, Kansas 67901, hereinafter called Lessee: Lessor, In consideration of ten and more Doilars (§ 10.00) in hand paid,
recelpt of which is here acknowledged and of the royatties herein provided and of the agreements of the lessee herein contained,
hereby grants, leases and lets exclusively unto lessee for the purpose of Investigating, exploring, prospecting, diiling, rTﬂnlng and
operating for and producing oll, liquid hydrocarbons, all gases, and thelr respective constituent products, injecting gas, wdter, other
fluids, and air info subsurface strata, laying pipe lines, storing ofl, bullding tanks, and other structures and things thereon to produce,
save take care of, tredt. manufacture, process, store and transport sald ofl, liquid hydrocarbons, gases and thelr respective
constituent products and other products manufactured therefrom, the following described land, together with any reverslonary rights
and after-acquired Interest, therein sttuated in County of Ford in the State of Kansas, described as follows, to wit :

Township 28 South, Range 23 West
Section 34: all

and contalning 640 acres, more o less, and all accretlons thereto.

Subject to the provisions herein contained, this lease shall remain In foice for a term of three years fiom this date (called
"orimary term"), and as long thereatfter as ofl, liquid hydrocarbons, gas or other respective constituent products, or any of them, Is
produced from sald land or land with which sald land Is pooted.

In consideration of the premises the sald lessee covenants and agrees:

1¢, To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost, In the pipeline to which lessee may connect wells on said land, the equal
one eighth nd[l/&th) part of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises,

2", To pay lessor for gas of whatsoever nature or kind produced and sold, or used off the premises, or used In the
manufacture of any products therefrom, one eighth (1/8th) at the market price at the well, {but, as to gas sold by lessee, in no event
more than one eighth (1/8th) of the proceeds recelved by lessee from such sales), for the gas sold used off the premises, or in the
manufacture of products therefrom, said payments to be made monthly. Where gas from a well producing gas only Is not sold or
used, lessee may pay or tender as royalty, One Dollars ($1.00) per year per net mineral acre retained hereunder, and If such
payment or tender is made it will be considered that gas Is belng produced within the meaning of the preceding paragraph.

This tease may be maintained duing the pimary term hereof without further payment or drifling operatlons. if the lessee
shall commence to diill @ well within the term of this lease or any extenslon thereof, the lessee shali have the right to drill such well to
completion with reasonable dligence and dispatch, and if oil or gas, or either of them, be found In paying quantities, this lease shall
continue and be in force with like effect as If such well had been completed within the temn of years first mentioned.

If sald lessor owns a less Interest in the above described lond than the entire and undivided-fee simple estate therein, then
the l?yaltlefs herein provided for shall be pald the sald lessor only in the proportion which lessors interest bears to the whole and
undivided fee.

Lessee shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oll and water produced on sald land for lessee’s operation thereon,
except water from the wells of lessor. .

When requested by Lessor, Lessee shall bury lessee’s pipelines below plow depth.

No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet 10 the house or bam now on sald premises without written consent of lessor.

Lessee shall pay damages to crops to Lessor or suface owners for each well diflled. Lessee agrees to reseed CRP

damaged In building a location on this quarter section.

Lessee shall have the right at any time to remove all machinery and fixtures placed on sald premises, including the right to

draw and remove casing.

If the estate of elther parly hereto is assigned, and the privilege of assigning In whole or In part is expressly allowed, the
covenants hereof shall extend to thelr helrs, executors, administrators, successors or assigns, but no change in the ownership of the
land or assignment of rentalls or royatties shall be binding on the lessee untll after the lessee has been furnished with a wiitten transfer
or assignment or a tiue copy thereo!. In case lessee assigns this lease, in whole or in par, lessee shall be relieved of all obligations
with tespect to the assigned portion or portions arising subsequent fo the date of assignment.

Lessee may at any time execute and deliver to lessor or place of record a release or releases covering any portion or
portions of the above desciibed premises and thereby sumender this tease as to such portion or portions and be relieved of all
obligations as to the acreage surrendered.

All express or Implied covenants of this lease shall be subject to all Federal and State Laws, Executive Orders, Rules or
Regulations, and this lease shall not be teminated in whole or part, nor lessee held liable in damages, for fallure to comply
therewith, if compiliance Is prevented by, or If such fallure is the result of, any such Law, Order, Rule or Regulation.

Lessor hereby warants and agrees to defend the fitie to the lands hereln described, and agrees that the lessee shall have
the rght at any time to redeem for lessor, by payment any mortgages, taxes or other fiens on the above described lands, in the
event of default of payment by lessor, and be subrogated to the tights of the holder thereof, and the undersigned lessors, for
themselves and their helrs, successors and assigns, hereby surender and release all right of dower and homestead in the premises
descri?t)ed herelln. in so far as sald right of dower and homestead may in any way affect the purposes for which this lease is made,
as recited herein,

Lessee, at its option, is hereby given the right and power to pool or combine the acreage covered by this lease or any
portion thereof with other land, lease or leases in the immediate vicinlty thereof, when In lessee’s judgment tt Is necessay or
advisable to do so in order fo properly develop and operate sald lease premises so as to promote the conservation of oll, gas or
other minerals in and under and that may be produced from sald premises, such pooling to be of tracts contiguous to one another
and fo be info a unit or units not exceeding 40 acres each In the event of an oli well, of into a unit or units not éxceeding 640 acres
each in the event of a gas well. Lessee shall execute in wilting and record In the conveyance records of the county in which the
land herein leased Is situated an instrument identifying and describing the pooled acreage. The entire acreage so pooled into a
fract or unit shall be treated, for all Furposes except the payment of royalties on production fiom the pooled unit, as If It were
included in this lease. if production s found on the pooled acreage, it shall be treated as if production Is had from this lease,
whether the well or wells be located on the premises covered by this lease or not. In lleu of the royaltles elsewhere herein specified,
lessor shall receive on production from a unit so pooled only such portion of the royalty stipuicted hereln as the amount of his
ocI;elogeiV gldaced In the unit or his royalfy interest thereln on an acteage basls bears to the total acreage so pooled in the particular
unit involved.

/R =/5-04

0CT 19 2py

KCC wickm




